10

11

12

13

14

15

16

117

18
19

20

21

22
23

24

257

Santa Fe, New Mexico.

 REPORTED BY: Mary C. Hankins, CCR, RPR

Page 1

SR T, T

ORIGINAL

e

T

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT

BEFORE: RICHARD EZEANYIM, Chief Examinexr
DAVID K. BROOKS, Technical Examiner

e TN

September 6, 2012

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing beforeﬁthe
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division, RICHARD EZEANYIM
Chief Examiner, and DAVID K. BROOKS, Technical Examlner,
on Thursday, September 6, 2012, at the New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220
South St. Francis Drive, Porter Hall, Room 102,

T R I B AR 7 G SR Ot R A S e,

2 R R 5 o ST R

New Mexico CCR #20- :
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
500 4th Street, Northwest, Suite 105
Albuquergue, New Mexico 87102

e e T T Y WY TR one

O T P R e

SRR AR

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

b1a76c2e-24b1-4c60-8778- 5ﬁeae47ﬁ93ee

R

N e Y e

FHREL L AR T

AL AE

=

PR CET R

LTS

pere e ——y

R R WAL AL 0 7 S b RSB ST TR0 S oAb . b er 23582

ST

A SR O

I

i
e

E



o Page 2 |

1 , (8:19 a.m.)
. | | | é

2 v EXAMINER EZEANYIM: Good morning, everyone.- §

3 Today is September 6, and today we are going to consider

4 Docket Number 28-12.

5 : ' . And the first order of business is to call !
:
6 . all the continuances and dismissals, -and we start at '

7 page 1. Case Number 14889 is continued to Septembef
8 ~ 20th. (Case Number 18 -- 14890 is dismissed. Case

] Number 14891 is continued to October the 4th.

1Qi | On page 2, Case Number 14554 is continued
11 | to September 20th.. |

12 - . On page 3, allAthe cases on page 3.§re

13 continued to Octobér 4tﬁ, and'they're feally Case Number
14 '14893, Case Number i@gfib Case Numbér i4895, Case Number -
15 14896,VCase‘Number 14886;. all continued to October the.
16 4th. | |

17 ' : - Are there any other continuances or

18 dismissals?

B B T e o Y MR Pt PR N3

19 MR. BRUCE; You can't be that lucky, N
2' -20> ‘Mr. Examiner. L A  - %
| 21 . EXAMINER BZEANYIM: sOmétiméé T am
22 '(1aughter). §
23 e - (The pre-ﬁearing'pfoceedings conclude, ?
24 | k

25

e e e s R TR AT e RS AR B

PAUL BACA PROFESSIQNAII‘COUR‘T“REPQRTERS"

Fivinieon
RAATRAZa - VAt 4-nn Am== ==




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

TN T e T o

: Page 3
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ,

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

CERTIFICATE OF COURT REPORTER

I, MARY C. HANKINS, New Mexico Certified
Court Reportér No. 20, and'Registered Professional
Reporter, do hereby certify that I reported the
foregoing proceedings in Stenograﬁhic shorthand and that
the foregoing pages are a true and correct transcript of

those proceedingé that were reduced to printed form by

me to the best of my ability.

I FURTHER CERTIFY ﬁhat the Reporter's
Record of the proceedings truly and accurately reflects
the exﬁibité, if any, offered by the respective parties.
N I EURTHER CERTIFY that I.am neither
employed by nor related to any of the ﬁarties or
éftorneys_in this case and ﬁhat I have no interest in

the final disposition of this case.

_ 7 |
Moy, (. Arowtddes
MARY C. HANKINS, CCR, RPR
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters

New Mexico CCR No. 20
Date of CCR Expiration: 12/31/2012

' PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT




