		Doo
	1	(8:19 a.m.)
	2	EXAMINER EZEANYIM: Good morning, everyone
	3	Today is September 6, and today we are going to consider
	4	Docket Number 28-12.
	5	And the first order of business is to call
	6.	all the continuances and dismissals, and we start at
	7	page 1. Case Number 14889 is continued to September
	8	20th. Case Number 18 14890 is dismissed. Case
	9	Number 14891 is continued to October the 4th.
	10	On page 2, Case Number 14554 is continued
	11	to September 20th.
}	12	On page 3, all the cases on page 3 are
	13	continued to October 4th, and they're really Case Number
	14	14893, Case Number 14894, Case Number 14895, Case Number
	15	14896, Case Number 14886; all continued to October the
	16	4th.
	17	Are there any other continuances or
	18	dismissals?
	19	MR. BRUCE: You can't be that lucky,
	-20	Mr. Examiner.
	21	EXAMINER EZEANYIM: Sometimes I am
	22	(laughter).
	23	(The pre-hearing proceedings conclude,

24

25

8:20 a.m.) co hereby cullify instithe foregoing is

the Exeminar Lunchy of Coss No.